# OP \$190.00 2649424

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/15/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WASTE PRO USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2101 W. State Road 434, Suite 315	
City:	Longwood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32779	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	DELTA SANITATION, LLC	
Also Known As:	DELTA SANITATION OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC	
Street Address:	2101 W. State Road 434, Suite 315	
City:	Longwood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32779	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649424	WASTE PRO
Registration Number:	2655140	
Registration Number:	3710809	DELTA SANITATION
Serial Number:	77939834	GOING GREEN
Registration Number:	3837547	AMERICAN RECYCLING
Registration Number:	3869564	BLUE SKY, GREEN EARTH
Registration Number:	3927567	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8132

TRADEMARK

900304272 REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0698

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda A. Salera

SIGNATURE: /Linda A. Salera/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20251003\_v 1\_BOA-WastePro - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=20251003\_v 1\_BOA-WastePro - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=20251003\_v 1\_BOA-WastePro - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0699

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Bank"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to Waste Pro USA, Inc. and Delta Sanitation, LLC, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2010, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2010 at Reel 4281, Frame 0016. The Bank hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks of Waste Pro USA, Inc. and Delta Sanitation, LLC listed on Schedule A hereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0700

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and scal as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Maria F. Maia
Title: Managing Director

STATE OF MASSAChusells
COUNTY OF SUFFIK

) ss.

On October 15, 2014 before me, personally appeared Maria F. Maia, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Managing Director of Bank of America, N.A., and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Bank of America, N.A.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Matary Public

My Commission Expires:

PAULETTE M. VALERI Housy Pute, Commence of Unicodesofts Hy Condision Explosion buyers (1917)

Signature Page to Release of Trademarks

# Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Trademark <u>Office</u>	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Word mark "Waste Pro"	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Registered	2649424	11/12/2002
Design Only	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Cancelled	2655140	11/26/2002
Word mark "Delta Sanitation"	Delta Sanitation, LLC	Registered	3710809	11/17/2009
Word mark and Design - GOING GREEN	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Abandoned	77939834	02/19/2010
Word mark and Design - AMERICAN RECYCLING	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Registered	3837547	08/24/2010
Word mark - BLUE SKY, GREEN EARTH	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Registered	3869564	11/02/2010
Design only	Waste Pro USA, Inc.	Registered	3927567	03/08/2011

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Serial Number	Filing Date
				27.000
Word mark and	Waste Pro USA,	Abandoned	77939834	February 19,
Design - GOING	Inc.			2010
GREEN				

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/2014 REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0702